are issued at variable rates, however the vast majority pertains to the warehouse facility which is arranged as ‘pass through’ facilities, and
therefore the exposure to the interest rate risk is mitigated by the ability to pass any rate increases onto borrowers.

1.			Discount	rate	for	trail	commission	receivable	and	payable	is	fixed	for	the	life	of	the	loan.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

85Annual Report 2021

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

Due to the market conditions existing at 30 June 2021, the Group does not expect that interest rates will move in excess of 100 basis points
(bps) from current conditions in the next reporting period. This has therefore formed the basis for the sensitivity analysis.

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2020 and 2021.

After tax profit After tax equity

Effect in thousands of AUD 100bp increase 100bp decrease 100bp increase 100bp decrease

30 June 2021

Variable rate financial assets 25,384 (25,384) 25,384 (25,384)

Variable rate financial liabilities (8,860) 8,860 (8,860) 8,860

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 16,524 (16,524) 16,524 (16,524)

30 June 2020

Variable rate financial assets 21,538 (21,538) 21,538 (21,538)

Variable rate financial liabilities (16,155) 16,155 (16,155) 16,155

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 5,383 (5,383) 5,383 (5,383)

(iii) Prepayment risk

Net present value of contract assets and future trail commissions payable

Exposure to prepayment risk

The Group will incur financial loss if customers or counterparties repay or request repayment earlier or later than expected. A change in
the pattern of repayment by end consumers will have an impact on the fair value of future trail commissions contract asset and future trail
commission payables. Refer to Note 29(d) for more details.

Sensitivity analysis

Management have engaged the use of actuaries for the purposes of reviewing the run-off rate of the loans under management. Management